

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19652/2012

FIDAHUSEIN JANMAHAMAD SINGHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to file the status of dasti service in respect of respondent No.2 within two weeks. Granted, as a final chance.

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record. List again on 29.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |