

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19652/2012

FIDAHUSEIN JANMAHAMAD SINGHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 has already come on record.

Time till 5.3.2013 is granted for filing status of dasti in respect of respondent no.2.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj