

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19652/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2011 in FA No. 2216/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

FIDAHUSEIN JANMAHAMAD SINGHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th July, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the Respondents by registered A.D. post. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate has entered appearance and filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 2 so far.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the order dated 25th September, 2012, show cause notice for effecting dasti service was handed over to the Counsel for the Petitioner but he has not filed affidavit of service so far.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY

REGISTRAR